
Mr. Chairman & Committee Members: 

I am Dale Johnson living in Mandan, ND. I am going to present much 
of the same testimony that I gave to the House Ag. Committee. 

Just briefly, so you know who I am, my farm is mostly in the NE 
comer of Emmons County near Kintyre, ND adjoining Logan and 
Kidder County. After graduating from NDSU and serving in the 
Army, I taught vocational agriculture for 5 years in Napoleon. I then 
went to full time farming for 45 years operating a diversified farm that 
grew to 5,000 acres of owned and rented land over the years. My wife 
and I then retired to Mandan. My girls di�t want to farm, so I picked 
out a young couple that wanted to ranch and rm helping them take 
over the farm. 

The reason I asked my legislator, Representative Porter, to submit a 
bill on agriculture property tax is because I have been trying for many 
years to get Logan and Emmons County officials to determine my tax 
not just on soil type and productivity, but also on land use with no 
success. The law allows this, but they along with some other counties 
hired an out of state company to determine the land values only basing 
the tax on the soil type and didn't consider its use. Kidder County does 
base their tax on productivity and land use (such as pasture or 
cropland) which I believe is the fair and right way to do it. 

The Emmons and Logan County tax directors and commissioners who 
I have met with in the past told me that the state makes them do it 
the way they are doing it. So, if they are saying this, then the 
legislators must clarify the law to make it clear the tax must be based 
on both productivity and land use. 

I have given you a set of handouts on a couple of units of land that I 
own in Kidder and Logan County. I will touch on them briefly to show 
you the large discrepancy between counties and why just using land 
productivity to determine tax is wrong and unfair. 

I have included my tax statements, the soil maps showing how the soil 
productivity index was determined and how, although similar, they are 
taxed very differently. I also included the North Dakota county rental 
rates showing that pasture rent in about 30% to 50% of crop rental 
rates in most counties. 



1 ·�01:4. Logan County Real Estate Tax Statement
Your.cancelled check is your receipt for your payment. 
No receipt will be issued. 

Parcel Number: 03050000 

Taxpayer ID : I 420 I 9 

JOHNSON, DALE L & JEAN C 
2117 34TH AVE SE 
MANDAN, ND 58554 1389 

Change of address? 
Please print changes before mailing 

Payment can be put in the drop box on the south side of the courthouse. 

Total tax due 

Less: 5% discount 

Amount due by Feb. 15th 

1,096.34 

54.82 

1,041.52 

Or pay in two installments (with no discount): 

Payment I: Pay by Mar. I st 548.17 

Payment 2: Pay by Oct. 15th 548.17 

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: 

Logan County Treasurer 
30 I Broadway St. 
Napoleon, ND 58561-7010 

Pay Online at www.logancountynd.com 

" Detach here and mail with your payment " 
----------------------- -----------------------------

2024-Logan--Couuty Real Estate-Tax Statemen·t 
,JOHNSON. DALE L & ,IEAN C 

Taxpayer ID: 142019 

Parcel Number 

03050000 

Owner 
JOHNSON, DALE L & JEAN C (JT) 

Legal Description 
NW4 
(18-135-73) 

Legislative tax relief 
(3-year comparison): 
Legislative tax relief 

Tax distribution (3-year co_mparison): 

True and full value 
Taxable value 
Less: Homestead credit 

Disabled Veterans credit 

Net taxable value 

Total mill levy 

Taxes By District (in dollars): 
County 
City/Township 
School (after state reduction) 
Fire 
Ambulance 

Consolidated Tax 
Primary Residence Credit 
Net Tax After Credit 

Net Effective tax rate 

Jurisdiction 

21-002-03-00-09

Physical Location 
135-73 KROEBER

2022 2023 
636.34 662.59 

2022 2023 

101,700 103,000 
5,085 5,150 

0 0 
0 0 

5 085 5 150 

187.55 189.23 

485.88 501.67 
91.53 92.70 

325.44 328.67 
25.42 25.75 
25.42 25.75 

953.69 974.54 

0.94% 0.95% 

2024 
649.06 

2024 

100,800 
5,040 

0 
0 

5 040 

217.53 

504.30 
90.72 

445.83 
25.20 
30.29 

1,096.34 
0.00 

1,096.34 

1.09% 

2024 TAX BREAKDOWN 

Net consolidated tax 

Plus: Special assessments 
Total tax due 
Less 5% discount. 

if paid by Feb. 15, 2025 

Amount due by Feb. 15, 2025 

1,096.34 

0.00 
1,096.34 

54.82 

1,041.52 

Or pay in two installments (with no discount): 

Payment I: Pay by Mar. 1st 548.17 
Payment 2: Pay by Oct. 15th 548.17 

Parcel Acres: 
Agricultural 
Residential 
Commercial 

166.45 acres 
0.00 acres 
0.00 acres 

Special assessments: 
No Special Assessment details available 

Notes: 
Penalty schedule 1st payment: 
March 2 - 3% May 1 - 6% July I - 9% 
October 15 - 12% (to January 1) 
2nd payment: 
October 16 - 12% (to January I) 

FOR ASSISTANCE, CONT ACT: 

J7L/5, 1o 
Office: Jody Kristiansen, Treasurer 

30 I Broadway St. 
Napoleon, ND 58561-7010 

Phone: (70 I) 754-2286 




















